



2822

17 OCT 2022 र्जा 🖟 तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

07AC 719630

AMINJIK: RA! CHENNAL29

AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into on the 10th of Apr 2023 Between

M/s. TamilNadu Waste Management Ltd., functioning at Level 4, Diamond Dune' 323, Poonamalle High Road, Chennal - 600 029, and having its registered office at 6-3- 1089/10811, Gulumohar Avenue, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082 here after called as TNWML represented by Mr. M. Sridhar Reddy -Regional Manager.

M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital, Pandur, Thiruvallur-631 203 Whereas TNWME has setupi a common facility in accordance with the Bio-Medical Wastes (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016, for collection, transportation, treatment and disposal of the blo-medical waste generated by the Health Care Establishments" (Hospitals, Nursing clinics, Medical & Dental Colleges, Diagnostic Centers, Dental Clinic)

For INDIRA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARLTA

Chairman / Trustee

PRINCIPAL

PRIYADARSHINI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSciente

PANDUR - 631 203.

THIRUVALLUR TK & DIST. TAMIL NADU

Whereas M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital is generating biomedical waste which is need to be managed in accordance with the Bio Medical waste (Management and Handing) Rules, 2016, of Govt. of India;

Whereas TNWML offers to provide the services required for Bio-Medical waste Management to be compliance with the above said rules on a user-pay principle at Rs.4,00,000 (Four Lakh rupees only) Per/Annum.

Whereas M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital agrees to utilize the services of TNWML for disposal of Bio-Medical waste on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

- M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital should segregate properly& store (1) Non chlorinated color coded bags as trained by TNWML in accordance with the Bio-Medical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016, Govt of India
- (2) M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital will give its Bio-Medical wastes including all the disposable plastic material (i. e Gloves, Tubes, IV Sets, plastic IV Sets, Plastic IV Bottles, Napkins and urine bags etc), with properly packed in color coded bags as per Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board Regulation for treatment and disposal to TNWML. The waste should be given at one single point by M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital to TNWML's Vehicle.
- Whereas TNWML offer to provide the services required to M/s. Priyadarshini (3) Dental College and Hospital be complied with the above said rules, on a 'userpay-principle at Rs.4 ,00,000(Four Lakh rupees only) Per/Annum to be paid on Yearly basis plus taxes/duties if applicable. This charge will be fixed for One year. This agreement and there after subject to mutually agreed terms and conditions.
- (4) M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital shall pay Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety only) yearly as Membership fees while renewal. (Non refundable)
- TNWML & TNPCB will make periodic inspections M/s. Priyadarshini Dentai (5) College and Hospital regarding collection and segregation of Bio-Medical wastes
- TNWML shall provide the initial training, free of cost, about segregation of waste. (6)collection of waste in color coded bags as well as occupational safety in management and handling of Bio-Medical Waste.
- TNWML shall distribute puncture proof container (PPC) Rs. 85/- each (one time (7) purchase) and Non-chlorinated color coded bags with Bar code strikers as per your requirement of Bags sizes with extra cost -color (Yellow & red) TNWML not collect the other bags (i.e. chlorinated bags) -Bags Rs. 6.00/- each plus GST as applicable.
- TNWML shall collect the waste from M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and (8) Hospital daily or mutually agreed by both the parties. TNWML will not collect the bio-medical wastes which are not segregated or properly packed. TNWML will not

PRINCIPAL SHANDUR GOT 203. NACHARITAR C 286.

Chairman / Trustee

RSHIMI ULTUR - 631 203. TAMIL HORA EDUCATIONAL MACCHANIAN

- (10) TNWML shall be liable for violation under the Bio Medical waste (management and Handling) Rules, 2016 from the time waste is handed over to TNWML at the premises of M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital and shall meet all the rules and regulations stipulated by the TamilNadu Pollution Control Board.
- (11) In case M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital finds any irregularities in collection of waste they can send a notice in writing to TNWML for immediate action. All complaints (if any) shall be attended to in the shortest possible time, (48 hours)
- (12) TNWML shall send the bill for the preceding month by the 3rd of the next month and the same shall be paid by D.D or cheque drawn or RTGS in favor of "Tamil Nadu Waste Management Ltd.," payable at Chennai.
 - (i) M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital will ensure timely payment to TNWML before 15th of every month.
 - (ii) Payment made after 15th, will attract an additional levy of Rs. 10 per day till the payment is made
- (13) In case of non-receipt of payment on the agreed date from the M/s. Priyadarshini Dental College and Hospital, TNWML will stop the collection of waste immediately with intimation to TamilNadu Pollution Control Board. The delayed payment will be collected as per item 12(i) above.
- (14) Agreement can be terminated by giving one month notice from either side or will be automatically terminated if the services are not started within a month by either side from the date of this agreement.

All the above points will have legal binding for a minimum period from date of this agreement.

This Agreement is Effective from 10.04.2023 to 09/04/2024

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

ORIZED SIGNATORY

PRINCIPAL
PRIVADARSHINI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
PANDUR - 631 203.
THIRUVALLUR TK & DIST. TAMIL NADU.